

MYVITAMINS
WELLNESS

INGREDIENTS: Sweeteners (Maltitol Syrup, Erythritol, Steviol Glycosides), Beef Gelatine, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Bacillus Coagulans, Gelling Agent (Agar), Natural Flavourings, Black Carrot Juice Concentrate, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Canola), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

ALLERGENS: Produced in a facility which also handles fish, crustaceans, milk and soya.

SUGGESTED USE: Consume 1 gummy daily.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: Do not exceed the stated recommended daily dose. This product is a food supplement and therefore should not be used as a substitute for a varied diet and a healthy lifestyle. Store in a cool dry place, out of the reach of young children. Once opened, consume within 90 days. Not suitable for vegetarians.

WARNING: Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects.

GUT GUMMIES

WITH 1 BILLION LIVE CULTURES
PER SERVING

60 GUMMIES

MIXED BERRY

**BACILLUS COAGULANS AND VITAMIN C FOOD
SUPPLEMENT GUMMIES.**

MIXED BERRY FLAVOUR WITH SWEETENERS.

60 Gummies / 60 Servings.

Best before end: See below barcode.

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS

Per Daily Serving	1 Gummy
Vitamin C	40mg (50%*)
Bacillus Coagulans	1 Billion CFU**

*NRV - Nutrient Reference Value

**CFU- Colony-Forming Units

MYVITAMINS a THG company.

UK Address: **THG Nutrition Limited**

Voyager House, Manchester, M90 3DQ, UK

EU Address: **THG Nutrition Poland sp.z o.o.**

ul. Magazynowa 1, 55-040 Magnice, Poland.

www.myvitamins.com



DE/FR/IT/ES/HU/PL/CZ

DE: BACILLUS COAGULANS UND VITAMIN C NAHRUNGSERGÄNZUNGSMITTEL-GUMMIS. BEERENMISCHUNG-GESCHMACK MIT SÜßUNGSMITTELN. Portionsgröße: 1 Gummi, Portionen Pro Behälter: 60. Mindestens haltbar bis: Siehe unterhalb des Barcodes. AKTIVE INHALTSSTOFFE: Pro Tagesportion: 1 Gummi, Vitamin C 40mg (50%*), Bacillus coagulans 1 Mrd. KBE**, (*NRV-Nährstoff Referenzwert, **KBE - koloniebildende Einheit) ZUTATEN: Süßungsmittel (Maltitsirup, Erythrit, Steviolglykoside), Rindergelatine, Vitamin C, Säureregulatoren (Zitronensäure, Milchsäure), Bacillus coagulans, Geliermittel (Agar), Natürliche Aromastoffe, Schwarze-Möhren-Saftkonzentrat, Pflanzenöle (Kokos, Raps), Überzugsmittel (Carnauba-Wachs). ALLERGEN-INFORMATION: Produziert in einer Anlage, die auch Fisch, Krustentiere, Soja und Milch verarbeitet. EMPFOHLENE DOSIS: Täglich 1 Gummi einnehmen. WICHTIGE HINWEISE: Die angegebene empfohlene tägliche Verzehrsmenge darf nicht überschritten werden. Dieses Produkt ist ein Nahrungsergänzungsmittel und darf daher nicht als Ersatz für eine abwechslungsreiche Ernährung und eine gesunde Lebensführung verwendet werden. Kühl, trocken und außer Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren. Nach dem Öffnen innerhalb von 90 Tagen verbrauchen. Nicht für Vegetarier geeignet. WARNHINWEIS: Übermäßiger Verzehr kann eine abführende Wirkung haben. **FR:** COMPLÉMENT ALIMENTAIRE DE BACILLUS COAGULANS ET VITAMINE C SOUS FORME DE PASTILLES

GÉLIFIÉES. SAVEUR FRUITS ROUGES. CONTIENT DES ÉDULCORANTS. Portion: 1 pastille gélifiée, Portions par contenant: 60. À consommer de préférence avant fin: Voir sous le code-barres. SUBSTANCES ACTIVES: Par portion journalière: 1 pastille gélifiée, Vitamine C 40mg (50%*), Bacillus coagulans 1 milliard d'UFC**, (*VNR (valeurs nutritionnelles de référence, **UFC - unité formant colonie)) INGRÉDIENTS: Édulcorants (sirop de maltitol, érythritol, glycosides de stéviol), gélatine d'origine bovine, vitamine C, correcteurs d'acidité (acide citrique, acide lactique), Bacillus coagulans, épaississant (agar-agar), arômes naturels, concentré de jus de carotte noire, huiles végétales (huile de noix de coco, huile de colza), agent de glaçage (cire de carnauba). INFORMATIONS SUR LES ALLERGÈNES: Produit dans des locaux utilisant également du poisson, des crustacés, du lait et du soja. CONSEILS D'UTILISATION: Prendre 1 pastille gélifiée par jour. INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES: Ne pas dépasser la dose journalière recommandée. Ce produit est un complément alimentaire et ne doit pas se substituer à une alimentation variée et à un mode de vie sain. Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec, hors de la portée des jeunes enfants. Une fois ouvert, consommer dans les 90 jours. Ne convient pas aux végétariens. AVERTISSEMENT: une consommation excessive peut entraîner des effets laxatifs. **IT:** INTEGRATORE ALIMENTARE A BASE DI BACILLUS COAGULANS E VITAMINA C IN CAMELLE GOMMOSE. GUSTO MIX DI FRUTTI DI BOSCO CON EDULCORANTI. Porzione singola: 1 caramella gommosa, porzioni per

confezione: 60. Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine: vedere sotto il codice a barre. PRINCIPI ATTIVI: Per dose giornaliera: 1 caramella gommosa, Vitamina C 40mg (50%*), Bacillus coagulans 1 miliardo UFC**, (*VNR-Valori nutritivi di riferimento, **UFC = Unità formanti colonie). INGREDIENTI: Edulcoranti (sciroppo di maltitolo, eritritolo, glicosidi steviolici), gelatina bovina, vitamina C, regolatori di acidità (acido citrico, acido lattico), Bacillus coagulans, gelificante (Agar), aromi naturali, concentrato di succo di carota nera, oli vegetali (cocco, colza), agente di rivestimento (cera di carnauba). INFORMAZIONI SUGLI ALLERGENI: Prodotto in uno stabilimento che lavora anche pesce, crostacei, latte e soia. USO CONSIGLIATO: Assumere 1 caramella gommosa al giorno. INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI: Non superare la dose giornaliera raccomandata indicata. Questo prodotto è un integratore alimentare e pertanto non sostituisce una dieta variata e uno stile di vita sano. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto, fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli. Da consumarsi entro 90 giorni dall'apertura. Non adatto ai vegetariani. AVVERTENZE: un consumo eccessivo può avere effetti lassativi. **ES:** COMPLEMENTO ALIMENTICIO EN GOMINOLAS CON BACILLUS COAGULANS Y VITAMINA C. SABOR MEZCLA DE BAYAS CON EDULCORANTES. Ración recomendada: 1 Gominola, Raciones por envase: 60. Consumir preferentemente antes de: ver bajo código de barras. PRINCIPIOS ACTIVOS: por ración diaria: 1 Gominola, Vitamina C 40mg (50%*), Bacillus coagulans 1000

millones de UFC**, (*NRV (Valor de Referencia de Nutrientes, **UFC - Unidades formadoras de colonias)) **INGREDIENTES:** Edulcorantes (jarabe de maltitol, eritritol, glucósidos de esteviol), gelatina bovina, vitamina C, correctores de acidez (ácido cítrico, ácido láctico), Bacillus coagulans, gelificante (agar), saborizantes naturales, zumo de zanahoria negra concentrado, aceites vegetales (coco, colza), agente de recubrimiento (cera carnauba). **INFORMACIÓN SOBRE ALÉRGENOS:** Elaborado en instalaciones donde también se manipulan pescado, crustáceos, leche y soja. **MODO DE EMPLEO:** Tomar 1 gominola al día. **INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE:** No superar la dosis diaria recomendada. Este producto es un suplemento alimenticio y, por lo tanto, no debe consumirse como sustituto de una dieta variada y un estilo de vida saludable. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco, fuera del alcance de los niños más pequeños. Una vez abierto, consumir dentro de 90 días. No apto para vegetarianos. **ADVERTENCIA:** el consumo excesivo puede generar efectos laxantes. **HU:** BACILLUS COAGULANS- ÉS C-VITAMIN-TARTALMÚ ÉTREND-KIEGÉSZÍTŐ GUMICUKOR. BOGYÓSGYÜMÖLCS-ÍZÉSÍTÉSŰ, ÉDESÍTŐSZERREL. Adagnagyság: 1 gumicukor, adagok száma: 60. Minőségét megőrzi (hónap/év): Lásd a vonalkód alatt! **HATÓANYAGOK:** 1 napi adagban: 1 gumicukor, C-vitamin 40mg (50%*), Bacillus coagulans 1 milliárd CFU**, (*NRV – táplálékosi referenciaérték, **CFU – Telepképző egységek) **ÖSSZETEVŐK:** Édesítőszer (maltit, eritrit, szteviol-glikozidok), marhazselatin, C-vitamin, savanyúságot szabályozó anyagok (citromsav, tejsav), Bacillus coagulans, zselésítőanyag (agar), természetes aromák, feketerépálé-

sűrítvény, növényi olajok (kókusz, repce), fényezőanyagok (karnaubaviasz). **ALLERGÉNEKKEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK:** Halat, rákféléket, tejet és szóját is feldolgozó üzemben készült. **FELHASZNÁLÁSI JAVASLAT:** Fogyasszon napi 1 gumicukrot! **FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓK:** Ne lépje túl az ajánlott napi mennyiséget! Ez a termék étrend-kiegészítő, és nem helyettesíti a változatos étrendet és az egészséges életmódot. Száraz, hűvös helyen és gyermekektől elzárva tartandó! Felbontás után 90 napon belül fogyassza el! Vegetáriánusok nem fogyaszthatják. **FIGYELEM:** Túlzott fogyasztása hashajtó hatású lehet.

PL: SUPLEMENT DIETY W POSTACI ŻELKÓW ZE SZCZEPEM BACILLUS COAGULANS I WITAMINĄ C. **SMIAK JAGODOWY, ZAWIERA SUBSTANCJĘ SŁODZĄCĄ.** Wielkość porcji: 1 żelek, liczba porcji w opakowaniu: 60. Najlepiej spożyć przed końcem: patrz pod kodem kreskowym. **SKŁADNIKI AKTYWNE:** W dziennej porcji: 1 żelek, Witamina C 40mg (50%*), Bacillus coagulans 1 bln jtk**, (*RWS – referencyjna wartość spożycia, **jtk – jednostka tworząca kolonię) **SKŁADNIKI:** Substancje słodzące (maltitol, erytrytol, glikozydy stewiolowe), żelatyna wołowa, witamina C, regulatory kwasowości (kwas cytrynowy, kwas mlekowy), Bacillus coagulans, substancja żelująca (agar), aromaty naturalne, koncentrat soku z czarnej marchwi, oleje roślinne (kokosowy, rzepakowy), substancja glazurująca (wosk carnauba). **INFORMACJE O ALERGENACH:** Wyprodukowano w zakładzie, w którym przetwarzają się również ryby, skorupiaki, mleko i soję. **PROPONOWANE ZASTOSOWANIE:** Przyjmować 1 żelek dziennie. **WAŻNE INFORMACJE:** Nie przekraczać podanej zalecanej dawki dziennej. Produkt jest suplementem

diety i dlatego nie powinien być stosowany jako substytut zróżnicowanej diety i zdrowego trybu życia. Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu, niedostępnym dla małych dzieci. Po otwarciu spożyć w ciągu 90 dni. Produkt nieodpowiedni dla wegetarian. **OSTRZEŻENIE:** nadmierne spożycie może mieć efekt przeczyszczający.

CZ: BACILLUS COAGULANS A VITAMÍN C – ŽYVĚKÁČÍ BONBÓNY, DOPLNĚK STRAVY. S PŘÍCHUTÍ BOBULÍ A SE SLADIDLY. Velikost porce: 1 žvýkáčů bonbón, Porci v balení: 60. Minimální trvanlivost do konce: viz datum pod čárovým kódem. **ÚČINNÉ SLOŽKY:** Na denní porci: 1 žvýkáčů bonbón, Vitamín C 40mg (50%*), Bacillus coagulans 1 miliarda KTJ**, (*VRH – Výživová referenční hodnota, **KTJ – kolonie tvořících jednotek) **SLOŽENÍ:** Sladidla (maltitolový sirup, erytritol, steviol-glykosidy), hovězí želatina, vitamín C, regulatory kyselosti (kyselina citronová, kyselina mléčná), Bacillus coagulans, želírující látka (agar), přírodní aroma, koncentrovaná šťáva z černé mrkve, rostlinné oleje (kokosový, řepkový), lešticí látka (karnaubský vosk). **INFORMACE O OBSAŽENÝCH ALERGENECH:** Vyrobeno v závodě, kde se zpracovávají také ryby, koryši, mléko a sója. **NAVRHOVANÉ POUŽITÍ:** Užívejte 1 žvýkáčů bonbón denně. **DŮLEŽITÉ UPOZORNĚNÍ:** Nepřekračujte uvedenou doporučenou denní dávku. Tento výrobek je doplněk stravy a není určen jako náhrada pestré stravy a zdravého životního stylu. Uchovávejte v suchu a chraňte před teplem. Uchovávejte mimo dosah malých dětí. Po otevření spotřebujte do 90 dní. Nevhodné pro vegetariány. **UPOZORNĚNÍ:** Nadměrná konzumace může vyvolat projímavé účinky.